

## 2018/2019 PLAYER COMMITMENT FORM

## ONLY SIGN ONCE ATHLETE HAS CONTRACTUALLY AGREED TO COMMIT TO ONE CLUB FOR THE FULL SEASON!

By signing below I agree that I have read the clubs' Club Release Policy, Refund Policy, Dispute/Grievance Policy, Travel Policy, and Electronic/Social Media Policy and that my child is committing to play on the following club for the 2018/2019 club season of USA Volleyball.

Athletes should ONLY select a club in the USAV Membership system once this document has been submitted. Athlete transfers/releases between clubs are only permitted with a written release from the club you have committed to using this form.

Once an athlete has participated in a regional or national qualifying/bid event, athlete transfers/releases are bound by the transfer/release rules of the Girls' Junior National Qualifier/Spring Championships/Championships or the Boys' Junior National Bid/Championships manuals. Please refer to the respective manual of the events above for further clarification.

## Once this document has been signed, athlete is legally bound to this club for the entire duration of the 2018/2019 season.

Club Name:		
Team Name:		
Athlete Name:		
Parent Name:		
Parent Signature:		
Date:	Time:	Club Verification:

ATTENTION PARENTS: You are responsible for filling out the Player Commitment Form and providing a signed copy of this document to the club you select. Clubs will be required to have a copy of this form on file if requested by the Florida Region.

2018/2019 USA Volleyball Season begins September 1, 2018 and continues through the end of the 2019 USA Volleyball Girls' or Boys' Junior National Championships respectively.

> Florida Region of USA Volleyball – 15010 US Highway 441 – Eustis, FL 32726 Tel: (352) 742-0080 – Fax: (352) 414-5304 – Web: <u>www.FloridaVolleyball.org</u>